RESOLUTION NO.	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 67TH AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2020-159 APPROPRIATING \$175,000 FOR THE AGREEMENT FOR PREPARATION TO ADMINISTER AND OPERATE CITY'S TRANSACTION AND USE TAX ORDINANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND FEE ADMINISTRATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2020-159 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease) TO: PARKS, AFTER SCHOOL, RECREATION & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT Meas P Existing Park Cap-O&M \$ 175,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Meas P Existing Park Cap-O&M Revenues: Account: 31301 Sales & Use \$ 175,000 Fund: 22701 Org Unit: **170101 Total Revenues** 175,000

Appropriations: Account: **58002** Outside Agency Support \$ 175,000 Fund: 22701 Org Unit: 170101

175,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$175,000 for the Agreement with the California Department of Tax and Fee Administration for preparation to administer and operate the City's transaction and use tax ordinance in relation to the passage of Measure P.

Total Appropriations

Resolution No.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }

I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held on the _____ Day of _____ , 2021

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: **ABSTAIN:**

Mayor Approval:	, 2021
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2021
Mayor Veto:	, 2021
Council Override Veto:	, 2021

YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk

BY: ____ Deputy